Page 35www.argo-hytos.com
Block
Pre-assembled block for measuring the cleanliness class and oil condition
Multi Sensor Block
This block was designed to facilitate the implementation
of OPCom II and LubCos H2O/ H2O+ II sensors without
costly modifications to the hydraulic system. For proper
operation of both sensors, it is sufficient to supply the

M12x1
OPCom II
Order Key: SPCO 300-1000
LubCos H2O+ II
Order key: SCSO 100-1010
Max pressure: 50 bar
Recommended flow: 250 ml/min
Temperature: -20 ... +  85 °C
                      - 4  ... +185 °F
Flow regulator
pressure compensated
GE06LR1/4EDCF
Page 36 www.argo-hytos.com
Parameter Size Unit
Operating pressure
Pressure range 2- 50 (29- 725) bar (psi)
Operating conditions
Temperature 1
Rel. humidity 1
-20 ... +85 (-4 ... +185)
0 ... 95
°C (°F)
% r.H. (non-condensing)
Compatible fluids
excluding water-based types
mineral oils (H, HL, HLP, HLPD, HVLP),
synthetic esters (HETG, HEPG, HEES, HEPR),
polyalkylenglycols (PAG),
zinc and ash-free oils (ZAF),
polyalphaolefins (PAO)
Wetted materials aluminum, stainless steel, HNBR, NBR,
polyurethane resin, epoxy resin, chemical nickel/gold (ENIG),
soldering tin (Sn96,5Ag3Cu0,5NiGe), aluminum oxide, glass
(DuPont QQ550), gold, silver-palladium, sapphire
Protection class 2 IP67
Power supply
Supply voltage 9 - 33 V
Particle measurement - OPCom Particle Monitor
ISO 4406:99
SAE AS 4059E
NAS 1638 (based)
GOST 17216 (based)
Size channels
0 ... 28 (calibrated area 10...22)
000 ... 12
00 ...12
00 ...17
4, 6, 14, 21
ordinal number (OZ)
ordinal number (OZ)
ordinal number (OZ)
ordinal number (OZ)
µm(c)
Measuring range oil parameter - LubCos H2O+ II
*Rel. permittivity
Rel. humidity
*Conductivity
Temperature
1 ... 7
0 ... 100
100 ... 800,000
-20 ... +85 (-4 ... +248)
-
%
pS/m
°C (°F)
Measuring accuracy - OPCom Particle Monitor
Particle measurement (within calibr. range) - ISO 4 / ISO 6